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This report provided free of charge by:
Private Collection Motors
849 W 18th St Ste B, Costa Mesa, CA 92627

(949) 791-2167

4.3 out of 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1995 MERCEDES-BENZ E320
VIN: WDBEA66E7SC268066
CONVERTIBLE
3.2L I6 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/17/21 at 3:48:54 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Mileage Inconsistency

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported

Detailed History

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

18 Service history records

58 Detailed records available

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDBEA66E7SC268066
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDBEA66E7SC268066
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
Blakley Leonard
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eta ed sto y

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/15/1995
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

07/26/1995
 

Mercedes Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

Vehicle sold

07/28/1995
 

14
  Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Roanoke, TX
Title #556795209020

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

08/11/1998
 

42,690
  Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #556795209020

Title issued or updated

09/11/1998
 

45,692
  Mercedes Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

 4.7 / 5.0

167 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 45,000 mile service performed
- Safety inspection performed
- Steering damper replaced

04/27/1999
 

52,562
  Mercedes Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

 4.7 / 5.0

167 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

09/22/1999
 

54,146
  Mercedes Benz of Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK
405-236-1224
mbokc.com

 4.7 / 5.0

167 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

02/19/2000
 

54,804
  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseshoe Bay, TX
Title #15000036564161221

Title or registration issued

02/01/2001
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseshoe Bay, TX
Title #15000036564161221

Title issued or updated
- Passed safety inspection

01/01/2002
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseshoe Bay, TX
Title #15000036564161221

Title issued or updated
- Passed safety inspection

01/02/2003
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #556795209020

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

02/01/2003
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseshoe Bay, TX
Title #15000036564161221

Title issued or updated
- Passed safety inspection

06/30/2004
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseshoe Bay, TX
Title #15000036564161221

Title issued or updated
- Passed safety inspection

 253 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 253 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 253 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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09/01/2005
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseshoe Bay, TX
Title #15000036564161221

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

09/01/2006
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Horseshoe Bay, TX
Title #15000036564161221

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

04/23/2007
 

66,039
  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/18/2007
 

66,079
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

06/11/2007
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Johnstown, PA
Title #64729064KE01

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

06/29/2007
 

66,298
  Smail Auto Group
Greensburg, PA
724-838-1200
smailmercedesbenz.com

 4.8 / 5.0

68 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Exterior trim checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

05/02/2008
 

67,881
  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

06/25/2008
 

William L. Aurandt Auto Sales
Johnstown, PA
814-536-5988
wmaurandtauto.com

 5.0 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter checked
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Body lubricated
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/24/2009
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Johnstown, PA
Title #64729064KE01

Registration issued or renewed

07/01/2009
 

71,735
  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

03/22/2010
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Johnstown, PA
Title #64729064KE01

Registration issued or renewed

06/14/2010
 

72,840
  Bud Smail Motorcars, LTD.
Greensburg, PA
724-798-0318
smailmercedesbenz.com

 4.8 / 5.0

68 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

07/21/2010
 

73,260
  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

03/03/2011
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Johnstown, PA
Title #64729064KE01

Registration issued or renewed

09/19/2011
 

74,893
  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

03/01/2012
 

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Johnstown, PA
Title #64729064KE01

Registration issued or renewed

09/18/2012 76,207
  Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

 142 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 6 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 142 Customer Favoritesfavorite



7/17/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1995 MERCEDES-BENZ E320: WDBEA66E7SC268066

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/WDBEA66E7SC268066 4/7

 

10/10/2012
 

76,483
  A & L Motors
Monroeville, PA
412-373-6071
almotors.com

 4.2 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/17/2012
 

A & L Motors
Monroeville, PA
412-373-6071
almotors.com

 4.2 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/04/2012
 

A & L Motors
Monroeville, PA
412-373-6071
almotors.com

 4.2 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/14/2013
 

A & L Motors
Monroeville, PA
412-373-6071
almotors.com

 4.2 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

02/15/2013
 

Vehicle Importer Vehicle exported and imported to Ontario
- Vehicle may not comply with
- Canada Motor Vehicle Safety
- Standards

03/16/2013
 

75,185
  Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle previously registered in Pennsylvania
- Vehicle color noted as Maroon
- Odometer reported as 120,999 kilometers

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with
this vehicle's odometer history. Ask a
mechanic or the seller to confirm the
actual mileage - this entry may just be a
clerical error.

08/28/2014
 

49,792
  Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Odometer reading reported
- Odometer reported as 80,132 kilometers

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

09/01/2014
 

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed

08/31/2016
 

51,127
  Cella General Repairs
Bolton, ON
905-857-4387

 4.6 / 5.0 5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Odometer reported as 82,281 kilometers

08/31/2016 51,479
  Ontario Odometer reading reported

 107 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 107 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 107 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 107 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 23 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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  Ministry of Transportation - Odometer reported as 82,847 kilometers

09/01/2016
 

Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed

09/27/2017
 

83,575
  New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/23/2017
 

83,994
  New Mexico
Inspection Station
Albuquerque, NM

Passed emissions inspection

10/30/2017
 

84,092
  One Stop Auto Care
Albuquerque, NM
505-293-1181

 5.0 / 5.0 8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced

11/10/2017
 

84,378
  Mercedes-Benz Audi Porsche of
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-821-4000
mercedesabq.com

 4.7 / 5.0

445 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

11/17/2017
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title #1732102X1829474

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Red

01/12/2018
 

84,567
  Mercedes-Benz Audi Porsche of
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-821-4000
mercedesabq.com

 4.7 / 5.0

445 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/01/2019
 

87,191
  Mercedes-Benz Audi Porsche of
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-821-4000
mercedesabq.com

 4.7 / 5.0

445 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Nitrogen fill tires

07/18/2019
 

87,566
  Mercedes-Benz Audi Porsche of
Albuquerque
Albuquerque, NM
505-821-4000
mercedesabq.com

 4.7 / 5.0

445 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Water pump replaced

10/14/2019
 

92,080
  New Mexico
Inspection Station
Albuquerque, NM

Passed emissions inspection

10/20/2019
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title #1732102X1829474

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Red

02/10/2020
 

92,429
  Silver Star Auto Haus
Albuquerque, NM
505-881-4855
silverstarabq.com/index.html

 5.0 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

 9 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,626 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,626 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,626 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 2,626 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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26 Verified Reviews

03/03/2020
 

92,541
  Silver Star Auto Haus
Albuquerque, NM
505-881-4855
silverstarabq.com/index.html

 5.0 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Wiring repaired

10/05/2020
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albuquerque, NM
Title #1732102X1829474

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Red

01/22/2021
 

93,172
  Silver Star Auto Haus
Albuquerque, NM
505-881-4855
silverstarabq.com/index.html

 5.0 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oxygen sensor replaced
- Dash trim panel replaced/repaired
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Fuel pressure checked
- Oil and filter changed

02/17/2021
 

93,358
  Silver Star Auto Haus
Albuquerque, NM
505-881-4855
silverstarabq.com/index.html

 5.0 / 5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/23/2021
 

93,669
  Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/30/2021
 

93,759
  Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Christiansburg, VA

Title or registration issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical
error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a qualified
mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

 19 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 19 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 19 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 19 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.

7/17/21 3:48:54 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1995 MERCEDES-BENZ E CLASS vehicle
(VIN: WDBEA66E7SC268066), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/17/21 at 4:48 PM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

